
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the 5th day of February 2013 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson -

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 11,2012, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2013 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Payroll Taxes

Retirement

Insurance

WC/Unemp.

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Capital Acquisitions

Fleet Management

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000

62000

62100

62200

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

64500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: Funding for Fleet Manager position created by CC

i

Department Head: / 1A

p.

Accounting Unit: 100415100

AMOUNT

$

$

$

$

$

$

AMOUNT

$

$

on January 29, 2013.

Date: //?///.?
*** USE WHOLE DOLLARAMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND /J± .,$)!/ f _

BY:

v
p

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

41,491

3,174

4,792

9,150

498

59,105

59,105

59,105

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Form BO1

Revised 10/2005


