## 70

## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the_	5th	_day of	February	2013, the Commissioners'	Court, with the followi	ng members being present:
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	, ,	ct #2 ct #3	
The following	ng proce	edings v	vere had, to-writ,			
THAT WHE		theretof	ore, on September	11, 2012, the Court heard and	d approved the budget	for the year 2013 for Fort Bend
			cation, the Comm not increase the to		ed an existing budget so	urplus to a budget of a similar kind
The following	ng trans	fers to sa	id budget are herel	by authorized:		
Department :	Name:		Fleet N	<b>Ianagement</b>	Accounting Unit:	100415100
TRANSFER	R TO:					
ACCOUNT		C		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries				61000		41,491
Payroll Taxe	s			62000	\$	3,174
Retirement				62100	\$	4,792
Insurance				62200	\$	9,150
WC/Unemp.				62300		498
TRANSFER	R FRON	M:	Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED TO	D: <u>\$</u>	59,105
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Capital Acqu	isitions	1	-	6450	<u>\$</u>	59,105
			TOTA	AL TRANSFERRED FROM	1: \$	59,105
EXPLANAT	TION:	<u>I</u>	runding for Fleet M	fanager position created by C	C on January 29, 2013	<u> </u>
Department l	Head:	p	Tau D.	1	Date: _//3/	1/13
		7	*** USI	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	UNTS ONLY ***	,
THE COUN BY:_			L(e	ant Edelert		GL Transfer
TD.	obort E	Hoha-	t County Indae			$\sim$

Pe